

10-24-2001



101883567

55 East Monroe Street

Suite 4200

BRUSSELS

WASHINGTON.

SAN FRANCISCO

SACRAMENTO

NEW YORK

LOS ANGELES

HOUSTON

Chicago, IL 60603-5803

312-346-8000

fax 312-269-8869

www.seyfarth.com

Writer's direct phone 312-269-8971

Writer's e-mail

hstotland@seyfarth.com

October 9, 2001

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Release from Continental Bank N.A. to Lyon Metal Products, Incorporated of Trademark Security Agreement

Sir:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Continental Bank N.A.

10/15/21

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

> Lyon Metal Products, Incorporated P.O. Box 671 Aurora, Illinois 60507-0671

Nature of Conveyance: Release of ...

December 10, 1993, in reel 1076 of frames 183-189.

Date of execution: October 1, 2001

This Release is being filed in respect to the following U.S. transmark Nature of Conveyance: Release of Trademark Security Agreement recorded on 3.

4.

00000088 99326<u>Trademar</u>k

d Design

В. LYON Reg. No.

99,326

545,042

Reg. Date

08/24/14

07/17/51

RADEMARK REEL: 002389 FRAME: 0051 CHICAGO BOSTON



Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office October 9, 2001 Page 2

	<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
C.	LYON	570,062	02/10/53
D.	LYON	571,461	03/10/53
E.	LYON	573,619	04/28/53
F.	LYON	749,664	05/21/63
G.	LYON	843,704	02/06/68
H.	LYON	973,836	11/27/73
I.	INTERCHANGE	1,040,420	06/01/76
J.	PALTIER	1,133,133	04/15/80
K.	VAL/TEC	1,319,400	02/12/85
L.	MSS II	1,450,354	08/04/87
M.	EXCHANGEMASTER	1,496,799	07/19/88
N.	SAFETYLINK	1,543,228	06/13/89
O.	LOCKERACK	1,548,323	07/18/89
P.	LYON	1,570,623	12/12/89
Q.	LABELS LABELS LABELS ON COMMAND	1,739,823	12/15/92
R.	ERGO-BENCH	1,759,910	03/23/93

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002389 FRAME: 0052



Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office October 9, 2001 Page 3

> Harold V. Stotland Seyfarth Shaw 42nd Floor 55 East Monroe Street Chicago, Illinois 60603-5803

- 6. Total number of registrations involved: 18.
- 7. Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 1.21(h)):

\$ 720.00

- 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 19-1351.
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date:

Harold V. Stotland

Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments and Document: 4

10285115.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002389 FRAME: 0053

RELEASE

WHEREAS, Continental Bank N.A. ("Bank"), a national banking association, provided certain extensions of credit, loans and other financial accommodations to Lyon Metal Products Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("Borrower");

WHEREAS, to secure Borrower's obligations and liabilities, Borrower executed and delivered to Bank a Trademark Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 10, 1993 in reel 1076, frames 183-189, providing for a security interest in and to the trademark registrations identified in attachment 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, Borrower has repaid all of its obligations to Bank;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, Bank hereby releases its lien and security interest in and to the trademark registrations identified in Attachment 1 hereto.

CONTINENTAL BANK N.A.

COMPANY OF CHICAGO

By:

[Signature]

[Name]

STATE OF TULL DO ()

COUNTY OF COOK)

SS

I, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid do hereby certify that the above-named person who signed on behalf of Continental Bank N.A., is personally known to me, or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is described in the foregoing instrument, and that he appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the use and purposes therein set forth, and acknowledged that he had full authority to act on behalf of Continental Bank N.A.

Dated: 10/1/01

Maria Passono

(NOTARY SEAL)

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARIA PAGGAO
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/01/05

10276928.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002389 FRAME: 0054 PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

.

DEC 10 1993

ATTACHMENT 1 to AGREEMENT (Trademark)

Item A. Trademarks

Registered Trademarks

Country	Tradererk	Registration No.	Registration Date
U.S.A.	LYON & Design	99,326	08/25/14
U.S.A.	LYON	545,042	07/17/51
U.S.A.	Lyon	570,062	02/10/53
U.S.A.	LYON	571,461	03/10/53
U.S.A.	Lyon	573,619	04/28/53
U.S.A.	Snap-In	645,008	05/07/57
U.S.A.	LYON	749,664	05/21/63
U.S.A.	LYON	843,704	02/06/68
U.S.A.	LYON	973,836	11/27/73
J.S.A.	INTERCHANGE	1,040,420	06/01/76
J.S.A.	LYON	1,102,338	09/12/78
J.S.A.	PALTIER	1,133,133	04/15/80
J.S.A.	VAL/TEC	1,319,400	02/12/85
J. S. A.	MSS II	1,450,354	08/04/87
J.S.A.	EXCHANGENASTER	1,496,799	07/19/88
J. S. A.	SAPETYLINK	1,543,228	06/13/89
J. S. A.	LOCKERACK	1,548,323	07/18/89
J. S. A.	LYON	1,570,623	12/12/89
J.S.A.	LABELS LABELS	1,739,823	12/15/92
	LABELS ON COMM		12/13/92
3.5.A.	ERGO-BENCH	1,759,910	03/23/93
7.8.A.	COMPAK	1,797,728	10/12/93

Pending Trademark Applications

Country Trademark Serial No. Filing Date

Trademark Applications in Preparation

Expected Products/ Country Trademark Docket No. Filing Date Services

15110561

RECORDED: 10/15/2001

REEL: 002389 FRAME: 0055

TRADEMARK